OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)					ent and Trademark	
				en affice		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	10	)3417	7035	cuments or the new		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				ress of receiving part	MELE SEC	
NARAD NETWORKS, INC				Phyflex Network		
			Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes	X No	Internal Address: Street Address:	<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da	ate(s):	<u></u>	1			
•		515 Groton Street				
Execution Date(s):	Change of Na					
	-					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement			City: Westford			
Government Interest Assignment			State:	Massachuset	ts	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				Country: United States of America Zip: 01886		
X Other Corrected Recordation for Reel 019332, Frame 0490			Additional name(s) attached?	& address(es)	Yes X No	
			<u> </u>	نيسية 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
4. Application or patent number(s):		٦	This document is bein	ng filed together with a	new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(	s)		
See Attachment A						
libb A	tional numbers	attached?	│ ────────────────────────────────────	x No		
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mail	ondence		6. Total number of patents involve	 f applications and	1	
Name: Edward J.						
FISH & NEAVE IP GROU		& GRAY	/			
LLP			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: NNET-P02			Authorized	to be charged by crea	dit card	
Street Address: One International P	lace		x Authorized	t to be charged to dep	osit account	
			Enclosed			
				tired (government inter	rest not affecting	
_						
City: Boston				ation		
			8. Payment Inform			
	•	110	8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	<u></u>	
Phone Number: (617) 95	1-7532	110	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	18-1945	
Phone Number:         (617) 95           Fax Number:         (617) 951	1-75 <u>32</u> 1-7050		a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nt Number	18-1945 . Kelly	
Phone Number:       (617) 95         Fax Number:       (617) 951         Email Address:       ekelly@rop	1-75 <u>32</u> 1-7050		a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:       (617) 95         Fax Number:       (617) 951         Email Address:       ekelly@rop	1-75 <u>32</u> 1-7050		a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nt Number er Name Edward J	. Kelly	
Phone Number: (617) 95 Fax Number: (617) 95 Email Address: ekelly@rop 9. Signature:	1-7532 1-7050 esgray.com		a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nt Number er Name Edward J June	. Kelly 12, 2007	
Phone Number: (617) 95 Fax Number: (617) 95 Email Address: ekelly@rop 9. Signature:	1-7532 1-7050 esgray.com		a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nt Number er Name Edward J June	. Kelly 12, 2007 ate	
Phone Number: (617) 95 Fax Number: (617) 95 Email Address: ekelly@rop 9. Signature:	1-7532 1-7050 esgray.com Signature Carroll - 55,		a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nt Number er Name Edward J June	. Kelly 12, 2007 ate uding cover	
Phone Number: (617) 95 Fax Number: (617) 95 Email Address: ekelly@rop 9. Signature: Christopher P. C Name of Person	1-7532 I-7050 esgray.com Signature Carroll - 55, on Signing	776	a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nt Number ar Name Edward J June June D al number of pages inclu	. Kelly 12, 2007 ate iding cover cuments: 5	
Phone Number: (617) 95 Fax Number: (617) 95 Email Address: ekelly@rop 9. Signature: Christopher P. C	1-7532 1-7050 esgray.com Signature Carroll - 55, on Signing paper referred to as First Class Ma	776	a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Int Number Par Name Edward J June Dal number of pages inclu et, attachments, and doo	. Kelly 12, 2007 ate iding cover cuments: 5	

10574055\_1

# Attachment A

09/952,321	
09/952,374	
09/952,480	
09/952,481	
09/952,482	
10/012,681	
10/143,728	
10/197,623	
10/449,738	
11/179,849	
11/180,889	
11/222,480	
11/226,019	
60/877,296	

## PATENT REEL: 019443 FRAME: 0113

#### USPTO

5/25/2007 10:40:17 AM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

TO EDWARD J. KELLY COMPANY : 3H & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & RAY LLP

05/22/2007 18:44 FAX

05/22/2007

Ø 003/007

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FO	United Status Patent and Trademark O
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	re record the attached documents or the new address (as) below
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(las)
NARAD NETWORKS, INC.	Name: Phyflex Networks, Inc.
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ins) standard? Yes X. No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Data(s):	
Execution Date(s): May 1, 2007	515 Groton Street
Assignment Merger X Change of Neme	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Westford
Government Interest Assessment	State: Massachusetta
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 01886
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or palent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application,
A. Patient Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(s)
Please see Atlachment A	
Additional numbers attached	
Name and address to whom dorrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 14
ame: Edward J. Kelly	
FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & GRA	
nternal Address: Alty. DkL: NNET-GIP-001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$560.00
Size Address; One International Place	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting title
ity:Boston	8. Payment information
tete: MA Zp; 02110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Humbers
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
hone Number: (617) 951-7532	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly
tione Number: (817) 951-7632 ax Number: (817) 951-7050 mail Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	
ax Number: (817) 951-7050	
ex Number: (817) 951-7050 mail Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	May 22, 2007
ex Number: (817) 951-7050 mail Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	May 22, 2007
ex Number: (817) 951-7050 mail Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Signature: C P C L	

Signature:

PARAMAD BRATH DUIDAGE H.D

10548263\_1

## PATENT REEL: 019443 FRAME: 0114

(Jannifer L. Cioffi)



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NARAD NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NARAD NETWORKS, INC." TO "PHYFLEX NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3153607 8100 070502164



Varriet Smith Hind

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5639666

DATE: 05-01-07

PATENT REEL: 019443 FRAME: 0115

State of Delaware
<ul> <li>Secretary of State</li> </ul>
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:58 PM 05/01/2007
FILED 03:45 PM 05/01/2007
SRV 070502164 - 3153607 FILE

#### **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

#### OF

#### SEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

#### NARAD NETWORKS, INC.

#### \* \* \* \* \* \*

Narad Networks, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does, by its President and Chief Executive Officer, hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing consideration thereof by the stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That, subject to stoc kholder approval, the Corporation is hereby authorized to amend its Seventh Amended Certificate of Incorporation, as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Certificate</u> <u>of Incorporation</u>"), so that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended and restated (the "<u>Charter Amendment</u>"), to read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Phyflex Networks, Inc."

RESOLVED: That, the Charter Amendment is hereby recommended to the stockholders of the Corporation as being advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consent and approval and in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, and the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

#### [REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LIBC/2945704.1

### PATENT REEL: 019443 FRAME: 0116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been duly executed by the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation as of May 1, 2007.

## NARAD NETWORKS, INC.

By:

/s/ Michael Collette Name: Michael Collette Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

LIBC/2945704.1

.